

4 ARBTN 1351/26 ANKUR TRADE LINKS PVT LTD Vs. RAHUL

01.09.2026

Present: Sh. Dhananjay, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.

In view of the directions passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, I deem it fit that the present case is suitable for taking up in pre-Lok Adalat sitting to be held today itself i.e. 01.09.2026 after court hours.

Parties be informed.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
01.09.2026

File is taken in pre-Lok Adalat sitting.

Present: None.

Nobody has appeared on behalf of parties.

The case shall be taken up for consideration regarding settlement/further proceedings on 12.09.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III/
Judge, Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
01.09.2026